Location Name

Downtown Reno Library

Evelyn Mount Northeast Community Center
Incline Village Library

Living Stone Churches, South Reno
McKinley Arts & Culture Center

Neil Road Recreation Center

North Valleys Library

Northwest Reno Library

Parkway Athletic Club

Pyramid Lake Tribal Office

Reno Sparks Indian Colony-Gym

Reno Town Mall

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony Smoke Shop- Drop Box Only
Save Mart #554

Save Mart #556

Save Mart #559

South Valleys Library

Spanish Springs Library

Sparks Library

Sparks Senior Center

Summit Lake Piaute Tribe

Sun Valley Neighborhood Center

Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Northern Nevada
UNR-Joe Crowley Student Union

Washoe County Complex Lobby



Address

301 S. Center St

1301 Valley Rd

845 Alder Ave

95 Foothill Rd

925 Riverside Dr

3925 Neil Rd

1075 N Hills Blvd, Suite 340
2325 Robb Dr

9400 Double Diamond Pkwy
208 Capitol Hill

34 Reservation Rd

4001 S. Virginia St

7655 Pyramid Hwy

4995 Kietzke Ln

195 W Plumb Ln

9750 Pyramid Lake Hwy
15650A Wedge Pkwy
7100-A Pyramid Hwy

1125 12th St

97 Richards Way

2255 Green Vista Dr, Suite 401
115 W. 6th Ave.

780 Del Monte Lane

1664 N Virginia St

1001 E 9th St

City

Reno
Reno
Incline Ville
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Nixon
Reno
Reno
Sparks
Reno
Reno
Sparks
Reno
Sparks
Sparks
SPARKS
Sparks
Sun Valley
Reno
Reno
Reno

Zip Code  5/25/2024 5/26/2024

Saturday Sunday

89501 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89512 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89451 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89511 CLOSED CLOSED

89503 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89502 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89506 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89523 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89521 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89424 10am - 6pm 10am - 5pm
89502 10am - 6pm CLOSED

89502 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89436 10am - 6pm 10pm - 6pm
89509 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89509 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89436 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89511 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89436 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89431 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89431 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89431 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89433 10am - 6pm 10pm - 5pm
89511 10am - 6pm CLOSED

89557 CLOSED CLOSED

89512 10am - 7pm 10am - 6pm




Early Voting Week 1 E
5/27/2024 5/28/2024 5/29/2024 5/30/2024 5/31/2024 6/1/2024 6/2/2024 6/3/2024
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn CLOSED 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
CLOSED 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
CLOSED 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn CLOSED 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 7pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 6pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn
10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn CLOSED 10am - 6pn
CLOSED 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm CLOSED CLOSED 10am - 6pn
9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 10am - 7pn10am - 6pn9am - 6pm




arly Voting Week 2

6/4/2024 6/5/2024 6/6/2024 6/7/2024
Tuesday WednesdaThursday Friday
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm




Election Day Voting Locations Polls Open 7 am to 7 pm

Location Name

Aspen Lodge At Sierra Canyon
Bartley Ranch Park

Billinghurst Middle School

Brown Elementary

Cold Springs Middle School
Damonte Ranch High School
Depoali Middle School

Dilworth Middle School

Donner Springs Elementary School
Downtown Reno Library

Evelyn Mount Northeast Community Center
Five Star Premier Residences Of Reno
Galena High School

Hug High School

Hungry Valley Community Center
Incline Village Library

May Museum

Moss Elementary

Natchez Elementary School

Neil Road Recreation Center
North Valleys Community Center
North Valleys High School

North Valleys Library

Northwest Reno Library

Palmer Elementary School

Prim Library - UNR

Pyramid Lake Tribal Administration Building
Red Hawk Resort

Reed High School

Reno High School

Reno Town Mall

Reno Sparks Indian Colony Gym
Sky Ranch Middle School

South Valleys Library

Spanish Springs High School
Spanish Springs Library

Sparks Christian Fellowship
Sparks Library

Summit Lake Paiute Tribe

Sun Valley Neighborhood Center

Address

1798 E Del Webb Pkwy
6000 Bartley Ranch Rd
6685 Chesterfield Ln
13815 Spelling Court
18235 Cody Ct

10500 Rio Wrangler Pkwy
9300 Wilbur May Pkwy
255 Prater Way

5125 Escuela Way

301 S Center St

1301 Valley Rd

3201 Plumas Street
3600 Butch Cassidy Dr
3530 Sullivan Ln

9075 Eagle Canyon Dr
845 Alder Ave

1595 N. Sierra St

2200 Primio Way

1 HWY 447

3925 Neil Rd

8085 Silver Lake Rd
1470 E Golden Valley Rd
1075 N Hills Blvd, Suite 340
2325 Robb Dr

5890 Klondike Dr

999 Lake Tahoe Blvd
208 Capitol Hill

6600 N Wingfield Pkwy
1350 Baring Blvd

395 Booth St

4001 S Virginia St

34 Reservation Rd

1200 Windmill Farms Pkwy
15650A Wedge Pkwy
1065 Eagle Canyon Dr
7100-A Pyramid Highway
510 Greenbrae Dr

1125 12th St

2255 Green Vista Dr, Suite 401

115 W. 6th Ave

Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Northern Neva 780 Del Monte Lane

UNR - Joe Crowley Student Union
Van Gorder Elementary School
Verdi Elementary School

Washoe County Complex
Westbrook Community Center
Whitehead Elementary

1664 N. Virginia St
7650 Campello Dr
250 Bridge St
1001 E. 9th St

315 Westbrook Ln
3570 Waterfall Dr

City

Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Sparks
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Sparks
Sparks
Incline Ville
Reno
Sparks
Wadswortt
Reno
Reno
Reno
RENO
Reno

Sun Valley
Incline Ville
Nixon
Sparks
Sparks
Reno
Reno
Reno
Sparks
Reno
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Sun Valley
Reno
Reno
Sparks
Verdi
Reno
Reno
Sparks



Wooster High School 1331 E. Plumb Ln Reno
Yvonne Shaw Middle School 600 Eagle Canyon Dr Sparks



Zip Code
89523

89511
89523
89521
89508
89521
89521
89431
89502
89501
89512
89509
89511
89431
89441
89451
89503
89434
89424
89502
89506
89506
89506
89523
89433
89451
89424
89436
89434
89509
89502
89502
89436
89511
89441
89436
89431
89431
89431
89433
89511
89557
89436
89439
89512
89506
89434



89502
89441



