Location Name

Downtown Reno Library

Evelyn Mount Northeast Community Center

Incline Village Library

Living Stone Churches, South Reno

McKinley Arts & Culture Center

Neil Road Recreation Center

North Valleys Library

Northwest Reno Library

Parkway Athletic Club

Pyramid Lake Tribal Office

Reno Sparks Indian Colony-Gym

Reno Town Mall

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony Smoke Shop- Drop Box Only

Save Mart #554

Save Mart #556

Save Mart #559

South Valleys Library

Spanish Springs Library

Sparks Library

Sparks Senior Center

Summit Lake Piaute Tribe

Sun Valley Neighborhood Center

Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Northern Nevada

UNR-Joe Crowley Student Union

Washoe County Complex Lobby

Address	City Zip	Code	5/25/2024	5/26/2024
			<u>Saturday</u>	<u>Sunday</u>
301 S. Center St	Reno	89501	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
1301 Valley Rd	Reno	89512	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
845 Alder Ave	Incline Villa	89451	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
95 Foothill Rd	Reno	89511	CLOSED	CLOSED
925 Riverside Dr	Reno	89503	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
3925 Neil Rd	Reno	89502	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
1075 N Hills Blvd, Suite 340	Reno	89506	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
2325 Robb Dr	Reno	89523	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
9400 Double Diamond Pkwy	Reno	89521	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
208 Capitol Hill	Nixon	89424	10am - 6pm	10am - 5pm
34 Reservation Rd	Reno	89502	10am - 6pm	CLOSED
4001 S. Virginia St	Reno	89502	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
7655 Pyramid Hwy	Sparks	89436	10am - 6pm	10pm - 6pm
4995 Kietzke Ln	Reno	89509	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
195 W Plumb Ln	Reno	89509	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
9750 Pyramid Lake Hwy	Sparks	89436	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
15650A Wedge Pkwy	Reno	89511	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
7100-A Pyramid Hwy	Sparks	89436	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
1125 12th St	Sparks	89431	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
97 Richards Way	SPARKS	89431	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
2255 Green Vista Dr, Suite 401	Sparks	89431	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
115 W. 6th Ave.	Sun Valley	89433	10am - 6pm	10pm - 5pm
780 Del Monte Lane	Reno	89511	10am - 6pm	CLOSED
1664 N Virginia St	Reno	89557	CLOSED	CLOSED
1001 E 9th St	Reno	89512	10am - 7pm	10am - 6pm

5/27/2024 5/28/2024 5/29/2024 5/30/2024 5/31/2024 6/1/2024 6/2/2024 6/3/2024 Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Saturday Sunday Monday 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 5pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm CLOSED 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 5pm 10am - 6pm CLOSED **CLOSED** 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn CLOSED 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 7pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10pm - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 5pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm CLOSED 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm 10am - 6pm CLOSED CLOSED 10am - 6pn 9am - 6pm 10am - 7pn 10am - 6pn 9am - 6pm

arly Voting Week 2

6/4/2024 6/5/2024 6/6/2024

6/7/2024

Tuesday Wednesda Thursday Friday

- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pn 10am - 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm
- 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pn 10am 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm

Election Day Voting Locations Polls Open 7 am to 7 pm

Liection Day Voting Local		
Location Name	Address	<u>City</u>
Aspen Lodge At Sierra Canyon	1798 E Del Webb Pkwy	Reno
Bartley Ranch Park	6000 Bartley Ranch Rd	Reno
Billinghurst Middle School	6685 Chesterfield Ln	Reno
Brown Elementary	13815 Spelling Court	Reno
Cold Springs Middle School	18235 Cody Ct	Reno
Damonte Ranch High School	10500 Rio Wrangler Pkwy	Reno
Depoali Middle School	9300 Wilbur May Pkwy	Reno
Dilworth Middle School	255 Prater Way	Sparks
Donner Springs Elementary School	5125 Escuela Way	Reno
Downtown Reno Library	301 S Center St	Reno
Evelyn Mount Northeast Community Center	1301 Valley Rd	Reno
Five Star Premier Residences Of Reno	3201 Plumas Street	Reno
Galena High School	3600 Butch Cassidy Dr	Reno
Hug High School	3530 Sullivan Ln	Sparks
Hungry Valley Community Center	9075 Eagle Canyon Dr	Sparks
Incline Village Library	845 Alder Ave	Incline Villa
May Museum	1595 N. Sierra St	Reno
Moss Elementary	2200 Primio Way	Sparks
Natchez Elementary School	1 HWY 447	Wadsworth
Neil Road Recreation Center	3925 Neil Rd	Reno
North Valleys Community Center	8085 Silver Lake Rd	Reno
North Valleys High School	1470 E Golden Valley Rd	Reno
North Valleys Library	1075 N Hills Blvd, Suite 340	RENO
Northwest Reno Library	2325 Robb Dr	Reno
Palmer Elementary School	5890 Klondike Dr	Sun Valley
Prim Library - UNR	999 Lake Tahoe Blvd	Incline Villa
Pyramid Lake Tribal Administration Building	208 Capitol Hill	Nixon
Red Hawk Resort	6600 N Wingfield Pkwy	Sparks
Reed High School	1350 Baring Blvd	Sparks
Reno High School	395 Booth St	Reno
Reno Town Mall	4001 S Virginia St	Reno
Reno Sparks Indian Colony Gym	34 Reservation Rd	Reno
Sky Ranch Middle School	1200 Windmill Farms Pkwy	Sparks
South Valleys Library	15650A Wedge Pkwy	Reno
Spanish Springs High School	1065 Eagle Canyon Dr	Sparks
Spanish Springs Library	7100-A Pyramid Highway	Sparks
Sparks Christian Fellowship	510 Greenbrae Dr	Sparks
Sparks Library	1125 12th St	Sparks
Summit Lake Paiute Tribe	2255 Green Vista Dr, Suite 401	Sparks
Sun Valley Neighborhood Center	115 W. 6th Ave	Sun Valley
Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Northern Neva		Reno
UNR - Joe Crowley Student Union	1664 N. Virginia St	Reno
Van Gorder Elementary School	7650 Campello Dr	Sparks
Verdi Elementary School	250 Bridge St	Verdi
Washoe County Complex	1001 E. 9th St	Reno
Westbrook Community Center	315 Westbrook Ln	Reno
Whitehead Elementary	3570 Waterfall Dr	Sparks
Time Toda Elementary	co. o matoriali Di	Spanto

Wooster High School Yvonne Shaw Middle School

1331 E. Plumb Ln 600 Eagle Canyon Dr Reno Sparks

Zip Code